
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Darlington Tubwell Row
Haughton Road Darlington College
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Great Burdon
Hartburn Marrick Road
Stockton High Street Stand D
Stockton High Street Stand F
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X66 1

0630
--

0640
0645
0657
0711
0713
0726

X66 1

0645
--

0655
0700
0712
0726
0728
0741

X66 1

0700
--

0710
0715
0727
0741
0743
0756

X66 1

0715
--

0725
0730
0742
0800
0802
0816

X66 1

0730
--

0740
0745
0757
0815
0817
0831

X66 1

0755
--

0807
0815

--
0833
0835
0850

X67 1

0815
0819

--
--

0833
0851
0853
0907

X66 1

0825
--

0837
0845

--
0903
0905
0920

X67 1

0845
0849

--
--

0903
0918
0920
0933

X66 1 X67 1 X66 1 X67 1 X66 1 X66 1

0905

Then
at

these
mins

20 35 50 05

past
each
hour
until

1350
-- 24 -- 54 -- 1354

0915 -- 45 -- 15 --
0920 -- 50 -- 20 --

-- 38 -- 08 -- 1408
0937 52 07 22 37 1422
0939 54 09 24 39 1424
0952 07 22 37 52 1437

X66 1

1405
--

1415
1420

--
1437
1439
1452

X67 1

1420
1424

--
--

1438
1452
1454
1507

X66 1

1435
--

1445
1450

--
1507
1509
1522

X67 1

1450
1454

--
--

1508
1527
1529
1542

X66 1

1505
--

1517
1522

--
1539
1541
1554

X67 1

1520
1524

--
--

1538
1552
1554
1607

X66 1

1535
--

1547
1552

--
1609
1611
1624

X67 1

1555
1559

--
--

1613
1627
1629
1642

X66 1

1610
--

1622
1627

--
1644
1646
1659

 
Darlington Tubwell Row
Haughton Road Darlington College
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Great Burdon
Hartburn Marrick Road
Stockton High Street Stand D
Stockton High Street Stand F
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X67 1

1625
1629

--
--

1643
1657
1659
1712

X66 1

1645
--

1657
1702

--
1719
1721
1734

X66 1

1700
--

1712
1717
1729
1743
1745
1758

X66 1

1715
--

1727
1732
1744
1758
1800
1813

X66 1

1740
--

1750
1755
1807
1821
1823
1836

X66 1

1755
--

1805
1810
1822
1836
1837
1849

X66 1

1825
--

1834
1839
1849
1902
1903
1915

X66 1

1855
--

1904
1909
1919
1932
1933
1945

X66 2

1925
--

1934
1939
1949
2002
2003
2015

X66 2

2025
--

2034
2039
2049
2102
2103
2115

X66 2

2125
--

2134
2139
2149
2202
2203
2215

X66 2

2225
--

2234
2239
2249
2302
2303
2315

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17
Stockton High Street Stand E
Stockton High Street Stand K
Hartburn Hackforth Road
Haughton Road Darlington College
Great Burdon
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Darlington Tubwell Row

X66 1

0550
0602
0604
0614

--
0626
0631
0643

X66 1

0620
0632
0634
0644

--
0656
0701
0713

X66 1

0650
0702
0704
0714

--
0726
0731
0743

X66 1

0710
0724
0726
0736

--
0748
0755
0810

X66 1

0735
0749
0751
0801

--
0813
0820
0835

X66 1

0800
0814
0816
0826

--
0838
0845
0900

X66 1

0827
0841
0843

--
--

0858
0903
0915

X67 1

0842
0856
0858
0909
0924

--
--

0930

X66 1 X67 1 X66 1 X67 1 X66 1 X66 1

0857

Then
at

these
mins

12 27 42 57

past
each
hour
until

1442
0911 26 41 56 11 1456
0913 28 43 58 13 1458

-- 39 -- 09 -- 1509
-- 54 -- 24 -- 1524

0928 -- 58 -- 28 --
0933 -- 03 -- 33 --
0945 00 15 30 45 1530

X66 1

1457
1511
1513

--
--

1528
1536
1548

X67 1

1512
1526
1528
1539
1554

--
--

1600

X66 1

1527
1541
1543

--
--

1558
1606
1618

X67 1

1547
1601
1603
1614
1631

--
--

1637

X66 1

1602
1616
1618

--
--

1633
1641
1653

X67 1

1617
1631
1633
1644
1701

--
--

1707

X66 1

1632
1648
1650
1701

--
1713
1721
1733

X66 1

1647
1703
1705
1716

--
1728
1736
1748

X66 1

1707
1723
1725
1736

--
1748
1756
1808

X66 1

1722
1736
1738
1749

--
1801
1806
1818

 
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17
Stockton High Street Stand E
Stockton High Street Stand K
Hartburn Hackforth Road
Haughton Road Darlington College
Great Burdon
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Darlington Tubwell Row

X66 1

1740
1754
1756
1807

--
1819
1824
1836

X66 1

1755
1809
1811
1822

--
1834
1839
1851

X66 1

1825
1838
1840
1849

--
1859
1904
1914

X66 1

1855
1908
1910
1919

--
1929
1934
1944

X66 2

1925
1938
1940
1949

--
1959
2004
2012

X66 2

2025
2038
2040
2049

--
2059
2104
2112

X66 2

2125
2138
2140
2149

--
2159
2204
2212

X66 2

2225
2238
2240
2249

--
2259
2304
2312

 
Darlington Tubwell Row
Haughton Road Darlington College
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Great Burdon
Hartburn Marrick Road
Stockton High Street Stand D
Stockton High Street Stand F
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X66
0640

--
0650
0655
0708
0721
0723
0736

X66
0740

--
0750
0755
0808
0821
0823
0836

X66
0810

--
0820
0825
0838
0851
0853
0906

X66
0830

--
0840
0845
0858
0911
0913
0926

X66
0850

--
0900
0905
0918
0931
0933
0946

X66
0910

--
0920
0925
0938
0951
0953
1006

X66
0930

--
0940
0945

--
1002
1004
1017

X67
0950
0954

--
--

1008
1022
1024
1037

X66 X67 X66 X67 X66 X66
1005

Then
at

these
mins

20 35 50 05

past
each
hour
until

1550
-- 24 -- 54 -- 1554

1015 -- 45 -- 15 --
1020 -- 50 -- 20 --

-- 38 -- 08 -- 1608
1037 52 07 22 37 1622
1039 54 09 24 39 1624
1052 07 22 37 52 1637

X66
1605

--
1615
1620

--
1637
1639
1652

X67
1620
1624

--
--

1638
1652
1654
1707

X66
1635

--
1645
1650
1703
1716
1718
1731

X66
1650

--
1700
1705
1718
1731
1733
1746

X66
1710

--
1720
1725
1738
1751
1753
1806

X66
1735

--
1745
1750
1803
1816
1818
1831

X66
1755

--
1805
1810
1823
1836
1838
1850

X66
1825

--
1834
1839
1849
1902
1903
1915

X66
1855

--
1904
1909
1919
1932
1933
1945

X66
1925

--
1934
1939
1949
2002
2003
2015

X66
2025

--
2034
2039
2049
2102
2103
2115

 
Darlington Tubwell Row
Haughton Road Darlington College
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Great Burdon
Hartburn Marrick Road
Stockton High Street Stand D
Stockton High Street Stand F
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X66
2125

--
2134
2139
2149
2202
2203
2215

X66
2225

--
2234
2239
2249
2302
2303
2315

X66/X67 Middlesbrough to Darlington

via Stockton - Valid from Sunday, December 21, 2025 to Saturday, December 27, 2025

Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row

Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11



 
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17
Stockton High Street Stand E
Stockton High Street Stand K
Hartburn Hackforth Road
Haughton Road Darlington College
Great Burdon
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Darlington Tubwell Row

X66
0712
0726
0728
0739

--
0751
0756
0808

X66
0742
0756
0758
0809

--
0821
0826
0838

X66
0812
0826
0828
0839

--
0851
0856
0908

X66
0842
0856
0858
0909

--
0921
0926
0938

X66
0902
0916
0918
0929

--
0941
0946
0958

X66
0922
0936
0938
0949

--
1001
1006
1018

X67
0942
0956
0958
1009
1024

--
--

1030

X66 X67 X66 X67 X66 X66
0957

Then
at

these
mins

12 27 42 57

past
each
hour
until

1542
1011 26 41 56 11 1556
1013 28 43 58 13 1558

-- 39 -- 09 -- 1609
-- 54 -- 24 -- 1624

1028 -- 58 -- 28 --
1033 -- 03 -- 33 --
1045 00 15 30 45 1630

X66
1557
1611
1613

--
--

1628
1633
1645

X67
1617
1631
1633
1644
1659

--
--

1705

X66
1632
1646
1648
1659

--
1711
1716
1728

X66
1647
1701
1703
1714

--
1726
1731
1743

X66
1707
1721
1723
1734

--
1746
1751
1803

X66
1722
1736
1738
1749

--
1801
1806
1818

X66
1737
1751
1753
1804

--
1816
1821
1833

X66
1752
1806
1808
1819

--
1831
1836
1848

X66
1825
1838
1840
1849

--
1859
1904
1914

X66
1855
1908
1910
1919

--
1929
1934
1944

X66
1925
1938
1940
1949

--
1959
2004
2012

X66
2025
2038
2040
2049

--
2059
2104
2112

 
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17
Stockton High Street Stand E
Stockton High Street Stand K
Hartburn Hackforth Road
Haughton Road Darlington College
Great Burdon
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Darlington Tubwell Row

X66
2125
2138
2140
2149

--
2159
2204
2212

X66
2225
2238
2240
2249

--
2259
2304
2312

 
Darlington Tubwell Row
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Great Burdon
Hartburn Marrick Road
Stockton High Street Stand D
Stockton High Street Stand F
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X66
0725
0734
0739
0749
0802
0803
0815

X66 X66 X66
0825

Then
at

these
mins

25

past
each
hour
until

1825
0834 34 1834
0839 39 1839
0849 49 1849
0902 02 1902
0903 03 1903
0915 15 1915

X66
1925
1934
1939
1949
2002
2003
2015

 
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17
Stockton High Street Stand E
Stockton High Street Stand K
Hartburn Hackforth Road
Great Burdon
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft
Darlington Tubwell Row

X66
0825
0838
0840
0849
0859
0904
0914

X66 X66 X66
0925

Then
at

these
mins

25

past
each
hour
until

1825
0938 38 1838
0940 40 1840
0949 49 1849
0959 59 1859
1004 04 1904
1014 14 1914

X66
1925
1938
1940
1949
1959
2004
2012

X66
2025
2038
2040
2049
2059
2104
2112

Saturday - Darlington Tubwell Row

Sunday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row


	Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11
	Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row
	Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11
	Saturday - Darlington Tubwell Row
	Sunday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11
	Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row

