

X66/X67 Middlesbrough to Darlington

via Stockton - Valid from Sunday, December 21, 2025 to Saturday, December 27, 2025

Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

	X66 ¹	X67 ¹	X66 ¹																							
Darlington Tubwell Row	0630	0645	0700	0715	0730	0755	0815	0825	0845	0905			20	35	50	05	1350	1405	1420	1435	1450	1505	1520	1535	1555	1610
Haughton Road Darlington College	--	--	--	--	--	--	0819	--	0849	--			24	--	54	--	1354	--	1424	--	1454	--	1524	--	1559	--
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	0640	0655	0710	0725	0740	0807	--	0837	--	0915			--	45	--	15	--	1415	--	1445	--	1517	--	1547	--	1622
Great Burdon	0645	0700	0715	0730	0745	0815	--	0845	--	0920			--	50	--	20		1420	--	1450	--	1522	--	1552	--	1627
Hartburn Marrick Road	0657	0712	0727	0742	0757	--	0833	--	0903	--			38	--	08	--	1408	--	1438	--	1508	--	1538	--	1613	--
Stockton High Street Stand D	0711	0726	0741	0800	0815	0833	0851	0903	0918	0937			52	07	22	37	1422	1437	1452	1507	1527	1539	1552	1609	1627	1644
Stockton High Street Stand F	0713	0728	0743	0802	0817	0835	0853	0905	0920	0939			54	09	24	39	1424	1439	1454	1509	1529	1541	1554	1611	1629	1646
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	0726	0741	0756	0816	0831	0850	0907	0920	0933	0952			07	22	37	52	1437	1452	1507	1522	1542	1554	1607	1624	1642	1659

	X67 ¹	X66 ²	X66 ²	X66 ²	X66 ²							
Darlington Tubwell Row	1625	1645	1700	1715	1740	1755	1825	1855	1925	2025	2125	2225
Haughton Road Darlington College	1629	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	--	1657	1712	1727	1750	1805	1834	1904	1934	2034	2134	2234
Great Burdon	--	1702	1717	1732	1755	1810	1839	1909	1939	2039	2139	2239
Hartburn Marrick Road	1643	--	1729	1744	1807	1822	1849	1919	1949	2049	2149	2249
Stockton High Street Stand D	1657	1719	1743	1758	1821	1836	1902	1932	2002	2102	2202	2302
Stockton High Street Stand F	1659	1721	1745	1800	1823	1837	1903	1933	2003	2103	2203	2303
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	1712	1734	1758	1813	1836	1849	1915	1945	2015	2115	2215	2315

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays ² Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row

	X66 ¹	X67 ¹	X66 ¹																							
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17	0550	0620	0650	0710	0735	0800	0827	0842	0857			12	27	42	57	1442	1457	1512	1527	1547	1602	1617	1632	1647	1707	1722
Stockton High Street Stand E	0602	0632	0702	0724	0749	0814	0841	0856	0911			26	41	56	11	1456	1511	1526	1541	1601	1616	1631	1648	1703	1723	1736
Stockton High Street Stand K	0604	0634	0704	0726	0751	0816	0843	0858	0913			28	43	58	13	1458	1513	1528	1543	1603	1618	1633	1650	1705	1725	1738
Hartburn Hackforth Road	0614	0644	0714	0736	0801	0826	--	0909	--			39	--	09	--	1509	--	1539	--	1614	--	1644	1701	1716	1736	1749
Haughton Road Darlington College	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0924	--			54	--	24	--	1524	--	1554	--	1631	--	1701	--	--	--	--
Great Burdon	0626	0656	0726	0748	0813	0838	0858	--	0928			--	58	--	28	--	1528	--	1558	--	1633	--	1713	1728	1748	1801
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	0631	0701	0731	0755	0820	0845	0903	--	0933			--	03	--	33	--	1536	--	1606	--	1641	--	1721	1736	1756	1806
Darlington Tubwell Row	0643	0713	0743	0810	0835	0900	0915	0930	0945			00	15	30	45	1530	1548	1600	1618	1637	1653	1707	1733	1748	1808	1818

	X66 ¹	X66 ¹	X66 ¹	X66 ¹	X66 ²	X66 ²	X66 ²	
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17	1740	1755	1825	1855	1925	2025	2125	2225
Stockton High Street Stand E	1754	1809	1838	1908	1938	2038	2138	2238
Stockton High Street Stand K	1756	1811	1840	1910	1940	2040	2140	2240
Hartburn Hackforth Road	1807	1822	1849	1919	1949	2049	2149	2249
Haughton Road Darlington College	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Great Burdon	1819	1834	1859	1929	1959	2059	2159	2259
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	1824	1839	1904	1934	2004	2104	2204	2304
Darlington Tubwell Row	1836	1851	1914	1944	2012	2112	2212	2312

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays ² Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

	X66	X67	X66	X67	X66	X67	X66	X67	X66	X67	X66	X67	X66	X67	X66												
Darlington Tubwell Row	0640	0740	0810	0830	0850	0910	0930	0950	1005			20	35	50	05	1550	1605	1620	1635	1650	1710	1735	1755	1825	1855	1925	2025
Haughton Road Darlington College	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0954	--			24	--	54	--	1554	--	1624	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	0650	0750	0820	0840	0900	0920	0940	--	1015			--	45	--	15	--	1615	--	1645	1700	1720	1745	1805	1834	1904	1934	2034
Great Burdon	0655	0755	0825	0845	0905	0925	0945	--	1020			--	50	--	20		1620	--	1650	1705	1725	1750	1810	1839	1909	1939	2039
Hartburn Marrick Road	0708	0808	0838	0858	0918	0938	--	1008	--			38	--	08	--	1608	--	1638	1703	1718	1738	1803	1823	1849	1919	1949	2049
Stockton High Street Stand D	0721	0821	0851	0911	0931	0951	1002	1022	1037			52	07	22	37	1622	1637	1652	1716	1731	1751	1816	1836	1902	1932	2002	2102
Stockton High Street Stand F	0723	0823	0853	0913	0933	0953	1004	1024	1039			54	09	24	39	1624	1639	1654	1718	1733	1753	1818	1838	1903	1933	2003	2103
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	0736	0836	0906	0926	0946	1006	1017	1037	1052			07	22	37	52	1637	1652	1707	1731	1746	1806	1831	1850	1915	1945	2015	2115

	X66	X66
Darlington Tubwell Row	2125	2225
Haughton Road Darlington College	--	--
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	2134	2234
Great Burdon	2139	2239
Hartburn Marrick Road	2149	2249
Stockton High Street Stand D	2202	2302
Stockton High Street Stand F	2203	2303
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	2215	2315

Saturday - Darlington Tubwell Row

	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X67	X66	X67	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66		
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17	0712	0742	0812	0842	0902	0922	0942	0957		X67	X66	X67	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66		
	12	27	42	57						1542	1557	1617	1632	1647	1707	1722	1737	1752	1825	1855	1925	2025					
Stockton High Street Stand E	0726	0756	0826	0856	0916	0936	0956	1011		26	41	56	11		1556	1611	1631	1646	1701	1721	1736	1751	1806	1838	1908	1938	2038
Stockton High Street Stand K	0728	0758	0828	0858	0918	0938	0958	1013		28	43	58	13		1558	1613	1633	1648	1703	1723	1738	1753	1808	1840	1910	1940	2040
Hartburn Hackforth Road	0739	0809	0839	0909	0929	0949	1009	--	Then at	39	--	09	--	past	1609	--	1644	1659	1714	1734	1749	1804	1819	1849	1919	1949	2049
Haughton Road Darlington College	--	--	--	--	--	--	1024	--	these	54	--	24	--	hour	1624	--	1659	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Great Burdon	0751	0821	0851	0921	0941	1001	--	1028	mins	--	58	--	28	until	--	1628	--	1711	1726	1746	1801	1816	1831	1859	1929	1959	2059
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	0756	0826	0856	0926	0946	1006	--	1033		--	03	--	33		--	1633	--	1716	1731	1751	1806	1821	1836	1904	1934	2004	2104
Darlington Tubwell Row	0808	0838	0908	0938	0958	1018	1030	1045		00	15	30	45		1630	1645	1705	1728	1743	1803	1818	1833	1848	1914	1944	2012	2112

	X66	X66
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17	2125	2225
Stockton High Street Stand E	2138	2238
Stockton High Street Stand K	2140	2240
Hartburn Hackforth Road	2149	2249
Haughton Road Darlington College	--	--
Great Burdon	2159	2259
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	2204	2304
Darlington Tubwell Row	2212	2312

Sunday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66
Darlington Tubwell Row	0725	0825	25	1825	1925
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	0734	0834	34	1834	1934
Great Burdon	0739	0839	39	1839	1939
Hartburn Marrick Road	0749	0849	49	1849	1949
Stockton High Street Stand D	0802	0902	02	1902	2002
Stockton High Street Stand F	0803	0903	03	1903	2003
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	0815	0915	15	1915	2015

Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row

	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66	X66
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 17	0825	0925	25	1825	1925	2025
Stockton High Street Stand E	0838	0938	38	1838	1938	2038
Stockton High Street Stand K	0840	0940	40	1840	1940	2040
Hartburn Hackforth Road	0849	0949	49	1849	1949	2049
Great Burdon	0859	0959	59	1859	1959	2059
Harrowgate Hill Elmcroft	0904	1004	04	1904	2004	2104
Darlington Tubwell Row	0914	1014	14	1914	2012	2112